Contact Us

Coastal Flood Advisory Remains In Effect

Road Closed
Flickr user Zahlm

Minor tidal flooding continues to occur along the beaches and back bays and some area roadways are closed as a result.

Typically when we see coastal flooding, the Black Horse Pike in and out of Atlantic City is the first major roadway to be affected and that’s just the case this morning. If you are entering or leaving Atlantic City, use the Atlantic City Expressway as an alternate route.

If you know of a road that floods during tidal flooding events, chances are it has or will have some water on it for the next couple days. Of course, don’t park your car in an area that floods.

High tide is occurring now on the ocean front and again tonight between 9:00 and 11:00.

Best of Cat Country 107.3

Recommended For You

Best of the Web

Leave a Comment

It appears that you already have an account created within our VIP network of sites on . To keep your personal information safe, we need to verify that it's really you. To activate your account, please confirm your password. When you have confirmed your password, you will be able to log in through Facebook on both sites.

Forgot your password?

*Please note that your prizes and activities will not be shared between programs within our VIP network.

It appears that you already have an account on this site associated with . To connect your existing account just click on the account activation button below. You will maintain your existing VIP profile. After you do this, you will be able to always log in to http://catcountry1073.com using your original account information.

*Please note that your prizes and activities will not be shared between programs within our VIP network.

Please fill out the information below to help us provide you a better experience.

(Forgot your password?)

Not a member? Sign up here

Sign up for Cat Country Club quickly by connecting your Facebook account. It's just as secure and no password to remember!